Number of Units in Community

Schedule A. Recorded Music*

Less than 150
151 - 500
More than 500

Dascap

WE CREATE MUSIC

Residential Community

2018 Rate Schedule

Fee Per Community

$364.00
$437.00
$499.00

Recorded Music: This fee applies for the performance of music by mechanical or electronic devices, including, but not limited
to, radio, compact discs, internet streaming and other digital audio formats (e.g. MP3/iPod), DVD and other digital audiovisual
formats, including multiple or large screen televisions / projection screens.

Schedule B. Live Music

12 or Fewer Events Per Year - $312.00 per Community
13 - 25 Events Per Year- $623.00 per Community
More than 25 Events Per Year -$1,039.00 per Community

Live Music: This fee applies for the performance of music by live musicians or recorded music enhanced with such features as

live disc jockeys, karaoke, emcee's, dancing, shows, acts or games.

*Licensees between 10 and 100 communities shall receive a 10% discount applied to the total fee.
*Licensees between 101 and 200 communities shall receive a 15% discount.

*Licensees over 200 communities shall receive a 20% discount.

LICENSE FEES FOR 2019 SEASON AND THEREAFTER
The license fees for each calendar year commencing 2019 shall be the license fee for the preceding calendar year, adjusted in
accordance with the increase in the Consumer Price Index, All Urban Consumers - (CPI-U) between the preceding October and the

next preceding October.

2018 Report Form

Toll Free: 1-800-505-4052 Fax: 615-691-7795

Epayment Websites: http://www.ascap.com/mylicense or http://www.ascap.com

Recorded
Live Music Music (Fee | Live Music | Total Rate
Name of Number of Events Per per Rate (Sch. | (Sch. A+
Community Address Units Year Schedule A) B) Sch. B)
ASCAP




